

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:4/04/2016**

**COURT No.:**

**ITEM No. :**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 8404 of 2016**

**(With Prayer For Interim Relief)**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1 & 2**

**(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of  
impugned order and permission to file additional documents)**

**M/S. E.C. BOSE & CO PVT. LTD. & ORS. ... Petitioners**

**Versus**

**THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PORT  
OF CALCUTTA & ORS.**

**... Respondents**

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate against the judgment and Order dated the 7/03/2016 of the High Court of Calcutta in AST No. 86 of 2016.

It is submitted that in view of letter of undertaking, Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 31.03.2016 filed additional documents as Annexures A-1 to A-16 with application for permission to file the same. The application is registered as IA. No. 2 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2016.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to: - Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate  
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate**

**Assistant Registrar**

**AY**